Way of change Type of shares Date of change
Number of
shares
changed

Proportion
of change

Passive increase
in shareholding

due to
cancellation of
restricted shares

RMB ordinary
shares January 23, 2025 0 0.05%

Purchase of
shares of the

Company through
centralized
bidding

RMB ordinary
shares

January 27, 2025-
February 7, 2025 10,340,669 0.61%

Note: On January 21, 2025, the Company disclosed the Announcement on the Repurchase and Cancellation of
Incentive Restricted Shares (Announcement No. 2025-008). According to it, the Company completed the repurchase
and cancellation of a total of 5,033,840 restricted shares that had been granted but had not yet been released from
restrictions on sale on January 23, 2025. After that, the total share capital of the Company was changed from
1,697,214,928 shares to 1,692,181,088 shares.

(III) The shareholding status of Huayou Holdings and its concerted-action person

before and after the change in shareholding structure

Shareholder
name

Shareholding status before the
change in shareholding structure

Shareholding status after the change
in shareholding structure

Number of
shares held Shareholding ratio Number of

shares held Shareholding ratio

Huayou
Holdings 287,815,482 16.96% 298,156,151 17.62%

Chen Xuehua 82,504,946 4.86% 82,504,946 4.88%

Total 370,320,428 21.82% 380,661,097 22.50%
Note: 1. The subtle difference in the data above, if any, is caused by rounding; 2. The shareholding ratio before the

change in shareholding structure is calculated based on the total share capital before the repurchase cancellation of
restricted shares, and the shareholding ratio after the change in shareholding structure is calculated based on the total
share capital after the repurchase cancellation of restricted shares.

III. Other statements

(I) The Company will continue to monitor any change of shareholding structure of

the Company and fulfill its obligations of information disclosure in a timely manner in